

EX. NO. 186/19
SHYAM LAL VS. UNION OF INDIA

20.11.2020

Present : Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Union of India
through Cisco Webex hearing.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, presently Ld. Counsel for the
Union of India through Cisco Webex hearing.

No other party is joining the proceedings at 10:30
a.m.

It is jointly submitted that the present matter has
been assigned, now, to Ms. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Union of
India and, therefore, Sh. Mridul Jain may be discharged from his
BTF. It is stated that the present case has been listed at serial
No. 66 of the list of the cases submitted by Ms. Astha Tyagi.

Heard.

In view of above, the BTF of Sh. Mridul Jain,
hereby stands discharged.

Put up on 30.01.2021 for further consideration in
the matter.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2020