

Ex No.186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs
UNION OF INDIA

30.01.2021

Present : Ms. Anju Tyagi, proxy for Sh. Inder Singh, ld.
counsel alongwith DH/LRs Sh. Mahesh Chand
Nagar and Sh. Dhir Singh.

Ms. Shubhashree Mohapatra, proxy for Ms. Astha
Tyagi, ld. counsel for Union of India.

Ld. proxy counsel for DH seeks adjournment as
main counsel is stated to be busy in Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi, on the other hand, Ld. counsel for Union of India seeks
time to inspect the case file.

At request, put up on 09.04.2021 for further
proceedings.

(Raghbir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.01.2021