

EX 186/19  
SHYAM LAL Vs. UNION OF INDIA

**16.12.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Inder Singh, Id. counsel for DH.  
Sh. Satish Sharma, Id. counsel for UOI alongwith  
Sh. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO for LAC.

Report of District Nazir not filed. Issue show-cause notice to District Nazir to appear in person and explain for non compliance of previous order for NDOH.

Even statement of account on behalf of DH not filed. Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.04.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/16.12.2022