

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

17.11.2023

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DHs.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul,
DEO, LAC (East).

As per the record, counsel for DH has filed the applications U/O XXI Rule 16 CPC for substitution of the LRs of the DHs.

Let copy of the same be supplied to opposite party against due acknowledgement. Reply to the same be filed with advance copy to opposite party on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.01.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.11.2023