

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL Vs. UNION OF INDIA

05.04.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

LR Verification Report of deceased DH- Sh. Bhagat Singh filed on behalf of Union of India as per which he is survived by Smt. Munesh Devi (wife), Sh. Surjeet Naagar (son) and Sh. Pradeep Singh Naagar (son).

Accordingly, the application seeking impleadment of LR of Lt. Sh. Bhagat Singh is disposed of as allowed. Let the LR of deceased DH be impleaded in the present matter. Amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

At this stage, vakalatnama along-with an application U/O 21 Rule 16 CPC filed for impleading the LR of deceased DH- Lt. Smt. Dheeraj. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

As per record, LR Verification Report of deceased DHs, namely, Lt. Sh. Rati Ram and Lt. Sh. Naresh Kumar not filed till date.

Let LR verification report be called for deceased DHs, namely, Sh. Rati Ram, Sh. Naresh Kumar and Smt. Dheeraj on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.08.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.04.2024