

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

02.08.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Mahish, Tehsildar and Mr. Laxmi
Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

LRs Verification Report of Lt. Naresh Kumar, Lt. Dheeraj and Lt. Rati Ram filed on behalf of Union of India. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

An application U/O 21 Rule 16 CPC along-with amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the DH for impleading the LRs of deceased Sh. Ajab Singh. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let LRs verification report of Lt. Ajab Singh be filed on behalf of Union of India on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for filing of report/ further proceedings on
30.08.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2024