

EX 186/19

Shyam Lal Vs. Union of India

30.08.2024

**Present:** Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for DH along with LR  
of DH in person.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. LAC for UOI.

Mr. Laxmi Kant Sharma, Patwari, LAC East.

LR verification report filed on behalf of Union of  
India.

In view of the same, the application u/o 21 rule 16  
CPC filed by DH stands allowed. Let the LR of late Sh.Ajab  
Singh be impleaded as party in the present execution.

Let amended memo of parties be filed by DH within  
three days.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.09.2024.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/30.08.2024