

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

27.09.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Amended memo of parties in respect of LRs of Lt. Ajab Singh is already in the Court file. The same is taken on record.

Report of District Nazir perused wherein it is mentioned that the shares of the applicants are not mentioned in the ENM and he is unable to calculate the shares of the applicants without the reference file bearing LAC No.13/16/10 U/s 18, L.A. Act.

In view of the report of District Nazir, let main case file of abovesaid reference be called for the next date of hearing.

District Nazir, Tis Hazari Courts is also directed to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.10.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.09.2024