

EX 186/19  
SHYAM LAL  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

18.10.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).  
Mr. Vijender, District Nazir, East, KKD is present.

District Nazir present in the Court submits that further record of goshwara number- 674D, date of decision of the judgment 27.10.2018 is also required to calculate the share of the applicant/ DH.

In view of the submissions of District Nazir, let main reference file bearing goshwara number 674D having date of decision 27.10.2018 be called from the Record Room, Tis Hazari Courts for the next date of hearing.

District Nazir, East, KKD is also directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.12.2024**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.10.2024