

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL Vs. UNION OF INDIA

09.05.2025

Present : Mr. Mahesh Nagar, S/o deceased DH- Lt. Shyam Lal in person.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is present in the Court.
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. Counsel for DDA.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Assistant Account Officer, Land & Building Department is present.

In pursuance to Court notice, Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AAO, Land & Building Department appeared before the Court and filed some documents along-with summary of dates and events. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of DDA. The same is taken on record.

Let reply, if any be filed on behalf of the DDA within four weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.05.2025