

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

04.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Mr. Mahesh Nagar, LR of deceased DH in person.
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).
None for DDA.

Reply not filed on behalf of the DDA.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is passed. However, DDA is directed to file reply in compliance of order dated 09.05.2025 within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.07.2025