

EX 186/19  
SHYAM LAL  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

26.09.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.  
(Joined through VC)  
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo, O/o LAC (East).  
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Vakalatnama along-with copy of letters dated 03.09.2025 and 22.09.2025 filed on behalf of DDA and same are taken on record. Ld. Counsel for DDA undertakes to upload the same online during course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India seeks some time to file fresh ENM. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.09.2025