

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

10.10.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI through VC
along-with Sh. Laxmi Kant Sharma, LAC, East
present in court.
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Copy of letter dated 08.10.2025 sent to Land and
Building Department filed by the LAC, East. Taken on record.

Copy of letter dated 06.10.2025 filed by DDA.
Taken on record.

In letters dated 03.09.2025, 02.09.2025 as well as
06.10.2025 the measurement of land falling in Khasra no.
585/202/1/1 is shown as 9 Bigha 4 Biswa, however, in the award
no. 30A/70-71 as well as in the judgment dated 27.10.2018 the
measurement of aforesaid land is shown as 3 bigha.

Ld. Counsel for the DDA seeks some time to clarify
the issue.

At request, put up on 31.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.10.2025