

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

21.11.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC
(East).
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Copy of letter dated 17.10.2025 filed on behalf of
the DDA and copy of letter dated 20.11.2025 filed on behalf of
the LAC. The same are taken on record.

Fresh ENM filed on behalf of the LAC. The same is
taken on record.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that in said ENM, the
interest u/s 28 of L.A. Act is computed till 27.10.2018 that is the
date of order/ judgment. However, the same has to be computed
till the date of payment i.e. today.

In view thereof, let fresh report of District Nazir be
called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.11.2025