

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

09.01.2026

Present : None for DH.
None for Union of India.
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Despite opportunities given, payment of awarded compensation amount not made by the DDA.

In view thereof, issue warrant of attachment against the bank account of beneficiary department i.e. DDA to the tune of awarded amount of Rs.37,45,770/- as mentioned in the report of District Nazir on filing of PF for **06.02.2026**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.01.2026

At this stage, Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for DH and Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) appeared before the Court and apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.01.2026