

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

06.02.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI along-with
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo, LAC East.
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. counsel for DDA.

An application u/O 21 Rule 16 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking substitution of LRs of Late Brahm Singh along-with copy of death certificate and ID card of LRs of Late Brahm Singh along-with fresh vakalatnama filed on 02.02.2026. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for UOI submits that he has no objection if the aforesaid application is allowed and LRs of Late Brahm Singh are substituted in the present petition.

In view of the submissions made in the application and no objection given by the Ld. Counsel for UOI, the aforesaid application is disposed of as allowed and LRs of Late Brahm Singh are impleaded in the present petition.

Amended memo of parties already filed. Taken on record.

Warrants of attachment not received back.

Be awaited.

Put up for report of warrants of attachment on
13.02.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.02.2026