

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

13.02.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC
(East).
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Despite service, directions given by this Court on
09.01.2026 not complied by the concerned Bank.

In view thereof, issue show cause notice to the
concerned Branch Manager to appear in person and explain the
reasons for non-compliance of direction of this Court for
27.02.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.02.2026