

EX 186/19
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

27.02.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).
Mr. M.S. Bhana, Ld. counsel for DDA.

A cheque amounting to Rs.37,45,770/- already received from the concerned Bank and the same is deposited in the form of FDR in SBI, Tis Hazari Branch in the name of DJ-01, East, KKD.

At request of Ld. counsel for DH, put up for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.02.2026